

Informational Procurement Council Item – April 2024 Administrative Approvals

Administrative Approval of Contracts and Agreements for Materials, Services, Equipment and Construction Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999 and Professional Services Valued Between \$30,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.: 4769

Subject: Asset Management Strategy

Contractor: Arcadis, Inc.

Value: \$71,749.00

Notes: Provides consulting services to assist Public Works & Utilities to establish an asset management strategy specifically for the physical plant assets management of water and wastewater infrastructure.

Agreement No.: CA2202.201

Subject: Wall Street Improvements

Contractor: Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

Value: \$46,620.00

Notes: Professional services to complete the plans, specifications, and estimate (PS&E) documents.

Agreement No.: WA2007.451

Subject: Alma School Well Site Improvements

Contractor: Wilson Engineers, LLC

Value: \$46,570.00

Notes: Consultant will provide additional design and inspection support for piping changes beyond the original scope of the project. Additional coordination and inspection support for meeting and construction with SRP will also be provided. The period of services is increased by 60 calendar days for a revised total of 725 calendar days.

Agreement No.: AI2406.451

Subject: Airport Taxiway C Lighting Improvements

Contractor: Dibble CM, LLC

Value: \$33,330.00

Notes: Construction management and inspection services for a total project duration of 60 calendar days, 30 days for construction and 30 days for project closeout.

Agreement No.: DS5119.452

Subject: TUF Construction Inspection

Contractor: Ardurra Group, Inc.

Value: \$62,000.00

Notes: Construction management and inspection services for the new 16-inch Air Products Line project. The project will include construction of new pipeline in city right-of-way. Inspection services are anticipated to occur at night and on weekends and 100 % reimbursable by Air Products.

Contracts or Agreements with Significant (+50%) Price Changes Valued Between \$50,000 and \$99,999

Agreement No.:

Subject:

Contractor:

Value:

Notes:

